4) Restaurant Liquor License annual fee shall be one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00) 

5) Microbrewery Permit annual fee shall be five hundred dollars ($500.00) . 
6) Winery Permit annual fee shall be five hundred dollars ($500.00). 
7) Special Malt Beverage Permit for Public Auditoriums annual fee shall be 

one thousand five-hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 
8) MoteVHotel Minibar License annual fee shall be one-half(½) the fee paid 

for the original license. 

C. No refund of all or any part of any license fee shall be made at any time 
following the issuance of the license. 

Section 3.20. Temporary Licenses and Permits.